### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IDENTITECH, INC.		02/12/2004	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FYI VISUAL, INC.	
Street Address:	780 South Appollo Boulevard	
City:	Melbourne	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32901	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78335058	FYI VISUAL
Serial Number:	74133887	FYI

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)572-6999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-6600

Email: trademarks@pgfm.com

Correspondent Name: Powell, Goldstein, Frazer & Murphy LLP

Address Line 1: 191 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: 16th Floor

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 141421.00000-TM2031US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason A. Bernstein

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=FYI VISUAL#page1.tif source=FYI VISUAL#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002920 FRAME: 0273

900011902

783350

7H \$65 OC

source=FYI VISUAL#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002920 FRAME: 0274



# Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Amendment, filed on February 13, 2004, to Articles of Incorporation for IDENTITECH, INC. which changed its name to FYI VISUAL, INC., a Florida corporation, as shown by the records of this office.

I further certify the document was electronically received under FAX audit number 804000031612. This certificate is issued in accordance with section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below

The document number of this corporation is K01229.

Authentication Code: 704A00010250-021404-K01229 -1/1



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Fourteenth day of February, 2004

> Tenda E. Hood Glenda F. Mund Secretary of Sixte

> > 99682628ZFRADEMARK92/08/90

H04000031612 3

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION TO IDENTITECH, INC.

IDENTITECH, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Florida Business Corporation Act of the State of Florida, DOES

FIRST: The original Articles of Incorporation of Identitech, Inc. were filed with the Secretary of State of Florida on November 10, 1987. Restated and Amended Articles of Incorporation were filed on January 16, 1998.

SECOND: The Board of Directors of Identitech, Inc., by unanimous written consent of its members in accordance with Section 607.0821 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, filed with the minutes of the board, duly adopted the resolution setting forth the proposed amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation on February 9, 2004. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by amending Article I thereof to read in its entirety as follows:

Article I: The name of this corporation is FYI Visual, Inc.

THIRD: The shareholders of this corporation signed a written consent in accordance with Section 607.0704 of the Florida Business Corporation Act approving the above-referenced amendment on February 9, 2004.

FOURTH: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 607.1003 of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

H04000031612 3

#1119391 v1 - Mantisch/Articles of Amendme

996846284**BRADEMARK**02/08/90

H04000031612 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Identitisch, Inc. has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer this 12th day of Pebruary, 2004.

ANTHONY I 1711

IDENTITECH, INC.

work an Bar, Cittel Executive Officer

H04000031612 3

Identitiesh Articles of Amondme.01

PAGE 06

FYI CORPORATION

996826282**FRADEMARM**27/08/90 REEL: 002920 FRAME: 0277